
Victorian Building Authority 2022-23 Annual Report: Details of Consultancies (over $10,000) 

2022‐23 Details of Consultancy Expenditure valued at $10,000 or more 
In 2022–23, there were 13 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or more. 
The total expenditure incurred during 2022-23 in relation to these consultancies was $1,490,122 (excl. GST). 
Details of individual consultancies are outlined below. 

Consultant Service Provided Total Approved Expenditure 
 (EX GST) 

Expenditure 2022-23 
(EX GST) 

Future Expenditure 
(EX GST) 

Bastion Reputation Management Pty Ltd Communications and Media advice $17,125 $17,125 $0 

Coach Communications Pty Ltd Workplace Communications Framework $183,437 $160,709 $22,728 

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Investigation Services $64,849 $64,849 $0 

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Fee Review $44,316 $0 $44,316 

G R Smith & Associates Independent Inquiry $25,591 $25,591 $0 

Grosvenor Performance Group Pty Ltd GPG Policy, Operations and Document Review $47,149 $47,149 $0 

KPMG Forensic Pty Ltd Investigation Services $231,557 $202,871 $28,685 

Nous Group Pty Ltd Workplace Review $317,273 $317,273 $0 

Pitcher Partners Probity Advice $24,043 $24,043 $0 

PriceWaterhouseCoopers Consulting (Australia) P/L Orphaned Permits review $242,745 $242,745 $0 

Susan Allen & Associates Pty Ltd Review of Workplace matter $24,750 $24,750 $0 

The NeuroTech Institute Pty Ltd 
Behavioural Neuroscience Organisational 
Adaptivity and Capability Review 

$150,000 $101,123 $48,877 

Worklogic Pty Ltd Independent Inquiry Review Services $117,287 $117,287 $0 

Total (EX GST) $1,490,122 $1,345,515 $144,606 

Total (INC GST) $1,639,134 $1,480,067 $159,067 




